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Application of Draupnir Infrastructure Group, 
LLC for a Certificate of Public Convenience 
and Necessity to Provide Facilities-Based and 
Resold Local Exchange, Access, and 
Interexchange Telecommunications Services in 
the State of Utah  
   

 
DOCKET NO. 22-2632-01 

 
CANCELLATION OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 

 
ISSUED: April 6, 2022 

 
On March 28, 2022, Draupnir Infrastructure Group, LLC filed with the Public Service 

Commission (PSC) a request (the “Request”) to withdraw its application seeking a certificate of 

public convenience and necessity to operate as a facilities-based and resold local exchange, 

access, and interexchange telecommunications services in the State of Utah.  

Consistent with the Request, the remaining comment deadlines set forth in our Notice of 

Filing and Comment Period, issued March 2, 2022, are cancelled.  

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 6, 2022. 

 
/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#323342 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I CERTIFY that on April 6, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
  
Derek Larson (derek@draupnir.us) 
Draupnir Infrastructure Group, LLC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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